

House File 2507

S-5138

- 1 Amend House File 2507, as amended, passed, and reprinted by
2 the House, as follows:
- 3 1. Page 20, line 24, by striking <a.>
 - 4 2. Page 20, line 26, by striking <(1)> and inserting <a.>
 - 5 3. Page 20, line 28, by striking <(2)> and inserting <b.>
 - 6 4. Page 20, line 30, by striking <(3)> and inserting <c.>
 - 7 5. Page 20, line 34, by striking <(a)> and inserting <(1)>
 - 8 6. Page 21, line 1, by striking <(b)> and inserting <(2)>
 - 9 7. Page 21, line 2, by striking <(c)> and inserting <(3)>
 - 10 8. Page 21, line 4, by striking <(d)> and inserting <(4)>
 - 11 9. Page 21, line 10, by striking <(e)> and inserting <(5)>
 - 12 10. Page 21, line 12, by striking <(4)> and inserting <d.>
 - 13 11. Page 21, line 12, after <physician> by inserting <,
14 physician assistant,>
 - 15 12. Page 21, lines 18 and 19, by striking <paragraph "a",
16 subparagraph (2) or (3),> and inserting <paragraph "b" or "c",>
 - 17 13. Page 22, lines 9 through 11, by striking <"a",
18 subparagraph (3), the court may identify a category listed in
19 subsection 2, paragraph "a", subparagraph (3),> and inserting
20 <"c", the court may identify a category listed in subsection 2,
21 paragraph "c",>
 - 22 14. Page 22, lines 22 and 24, by striking <"a", subparagraph
23 (3), subparagraph division (b), (c), (d), or (e),> and
24 inserting <"c", subparagraph (2), (3), (4), or (5),>
 - 25 15. Page 22, line 28, by striking <"a", subparagraph (2) or
26 (3),> and inserting <"b" or "c",>
 - 27 16. Page 23, lines 17 and 18, by striking <"a", subparagraph
28 (2) or (3),> and inserting <"a" "b" or "c",>
 - 29 17. Page 24, lines 12 and 13, by striking <"a", subparagraph
30 (3), subparagraph division (b), (c), (d), or (e),> and
31 inserting <"c", subparagraph (2), (3), (4), or (5),>
 - 32 18. Page 24, line 21, by striking <"a",> and inserting
33 <"c",>
 - 34 19. Page 25, line 21, by striking <paragraph a,>
 - 35 20. Page 25, line 22, by striking <paragraph> and inserting

1 <subsection>

2 21. Page 25, line 24, before <a.> by inserting <1.>

3 22. Page 41, line 35, before <Contingent> by inserting <1.>

4 23. Page 41, line 35, by striking <these purposes,> and
5 inserting <juvenile delinquent graduated sanctions services,>

6 24. Page 42, line 2, by striking <1.> and inserting <a.>

7 25. Page 42, line 6, by striking <2.> and inserting <b.>

8 26. Page 42, line 9, by striking <3.> and inserting <c.>

9 27. Page 42, line 14, by striking <4.> and inserting <d.>

10 28. Page 42, after line 16 by inserting:

11 <2. The supreme court shall prescribe rules to implement
12 this section.>

13 29. Page 42, by striking lines 22 through 32 and inserting:

14 <1. a. Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the
15 contrary, and subject to subsection 2, for the fiscal years
16 beginning on or after July 1, 2020, federal funds received by
17 the state pursuant to Tit. IV-B or Tit. IV-E of the federal
18 Social Security Act or the federal Family First Prevention
19 Services Act of 2018, Pub. L. No. 115-123, as the result
20 of the expenditure of state funds by the judicial branch,
21 including state funds expended during a previous state fiscal
22 year, are appropriated to the judicial branch to be used as
23 additional funding for juvenile court services, juvenile
24 delinquent graduated sanctions services, and court-ordered
25 services, including but not limited to qualified expenses and
26 administrative costs.

27 b. Notwithstanding section 8.33, moneys appropriated to the
28 judicial branch under paragraph "a" that remain unencumbered or
29 unobligated at the close of the fiscal year shall not revert
30 to the general fund of the state but shall remain available
31 to the judicial branch for expenditure for juvenile court
32 services, juvenile delinquent graduated sanctions services, and
33 court-ordered services, including but not limited to qualified
34 expenses and administrative costs, for the next two succeeding
35 fiscal years.

1 2. The department of human services may retain and is
2 appropriated the portion of the federal funds received pursuant
3 to subsection 1 in an amount equal to the administrative costs
4 incurred by the department of human services in obtaining such
5 funds.>

6 30. Title page, line 6, after <provisions> by inserting <,
7 and making appropriations>

JEFF EDLER